507010855 12/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7057689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES CICCARELLO	12/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHO-BLOC INC.	
Street Address:	5255 RUE ALBERT-MILLICHAMP	
City:	SAINT-HUBERT	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3Y 8Z8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17616837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (306)652-1586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 306-667-5601

Email:rhendry@millerthomson.comCorrespondent Name:MILLER THOMSON LLP

Address Line 1:23RD STREET EAST, SUITE 300Address Line 4:SASKATOON, CANADA S7K 0H6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0234546.0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT HENDRY
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT HENDRY/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507010855 REEL: 058308 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Ciccarello, whose post office address is 111 av des pins, Saint-Jean-Sur-

Richelieu, Quebec, J2W 1A4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the Inventor and Is

employed or has been employed by Techo-Bloc Inc., and has made or may make certain new and

useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, Techo-Bloc Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada,

whose full post office address is 5255 rue Albert-Millichamp, Saint-Hubert, Quebec, J3Y 8Z8,

Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in

and to the invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications and any Letters

Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements

therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to any applications

for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the invention that may be granted

and in any reissue, divisional, continuation, or extension thereof and in any improvements in the invention

now existing or hereinafter arising in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer

not been made.

THE Assignor hereby further agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will without further

consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to

obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all

countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

nominees.

THE Assignor hereby grants the Assignee or its legal representatives the power to insert on this

assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the

rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 6th of December , 2021 at Saint-Hubert _____(city/town),

Canada (country).

Charles CICCARELLO

Witness

PATENT REEL: 058308 FRAME: 0464